
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

 

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Autodromo Nazionale Monza / Monza 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

14. – 16. Juli 2023 

 



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 116 2:17.05 2:17.29 24 2:17.12 7 2:16.54 51 2:17.33 28 2:16.99 6 116

2 777 GODEL Pascal 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 119 2:16.90 2:16.76 14 2:17.09 19 2:16.45 45 2:17.08 18 2:17.13 23 119

3 707 MEISTER Peter 992GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 165 2:05.24 2:05.69 45 2:05.16 8 2:05.61 37 2:04.81 43 2:04.92 32 165

4 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 168 2:05.45 2:05.74 29 2:05.75 30 2:05.71 26 2:04.74 71 2:05.33 12 168

5 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 228 2:08.12 2:08.87 75 2:08.00 12 2:08.52 40 2:07.86 26 2:07.37 75 228

6 723 BOLLIGER thomas 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PSCZ 245 2:09.06 2:10.01 95 2:09.33 27 2:08.38 68 2:09.07 1 2:08.52 54 245

7 775 KOK Jeroen 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 246 2:07.81 2:08.68 87 2:07.27 54 2:08.17 36 2:07.73 8 2:07.20 61 246

8 724 FILIPPI Dario 718 GT4 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBA 254 2:19.71 2:20.69 98 2:20.01 30 2:19.54 17 2:19.29 42 2:19.04 67 254

9 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 330 2:15.59 2:15.87 28 2:16.22 63 2:16.05 46 2:13.95 164 2:15.88 29 330
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 725 KELLER Virgil 992 GT3 Amag First Rennsport 69 2:16.20 2:16.29 9 2:16.19 1 2:15.87 33 2:16.42 22 2:16.24 4 69 2:16.29 9 2:16.19 1 2:15.87 33 2:16.42 22 2:16.24 4 69

2 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 139 2:15.49 2:15.44 5 2:15.40 9 2:15.53 4 2:14.93 56 2:16.14 65 139 2:15.44 5 2:15.40 9 2:15.53 4 2:14.93 56 2:16.14 65 139
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 1

1 47

SCHURING Morris* Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:03.043 - - 01:50.598 11

2 48

FACH Alexander* Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:04.373 00.025 00.025 01:50.623 10

3 46

BURTON Gustav* Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:05.513 00.043 00.018 01:50.641 7

4 67

LEVI Ariel* Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:11.934 00.591 00.548 01:51.189 5

5 44

KAPFINGER Johannes Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:21.263 01.422 00.831 01:52.020 13

6 77

MEZZETTI William Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:28.822 01.452 00.030 01:52.050 6

7 3

BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:35.175 01.977 00.525 01:52.575 4

8 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:42.637 02.103 00.126 01:52.701 9

9 27

CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:45.315 02.126 00.023 01:52.724 11

10 74

ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:45.424 01.889 -00.237 01:52.487 7

11 26

INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:48.447 02.140 00.251 01:52.738 5

12 17

LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:03.254 02.392 00.252 01:52.990 13

13 11

SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:07.377 03.457 01.065 01:54.055 10

14 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:13.243 04.335 00.878 01:54.933 11

15 7

LANGER Jocelyn Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:14.203 03.416 -00.919 01:54.014 8

16 33

BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:14.278 04.172 00.756 01:54.770 8

17 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:37.473 03.339 -00.833 01:53.937 13
              

Not Classi�ed

18 4

SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 5 09:41.380 02.043 8 Tr / Lap 01:52.641 2

19 49

IMPERATO Anthony* DCV by Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 5 10:50.106 02.438 -00.401 01:53.036 3

20 5

HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 5 10:22.050 02.839 00.796 01:53.437 4
              

CLASS : 2

1 81

CASELLLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 13 25:02.124 - - 01:53.940 3
              

Best time Overall : 01:50.598 (188.4 km/h), (No. 47) SCHURING Morris*

 
AUTODROMO NAZIONALE MONZA

14 - 16 JULY 2023

 
GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 47 SCHURING Morris* 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:03.043 - - 01:50.598 11

2 48

FACH Alexander* 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:04.373 01.330 01.330 01:50.623 10

3 46

BURTON Gustav* 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:05.513 02.470 01.140 01:50.641 7

4 67

LEVI Ariel* 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:11.934 08.891 06.421 01:51.189 5

5 44

KAPFINGER Johannes 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:21.263 18.220 09.329 01:52.020 13

6 77

MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:28.822 25.779 07.559 01:52.050 6

7 3

BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:35.175 32.131 06.353 01:52.575 4

8 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:42.637 39.594 07.462 01:52.701 9

9 27

CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:45.315 42.272 02.678 01:52.724 11

10 74

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:45.424 42.381 00.109 01:52.487 7

11 26

INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:48.447 45.404 03.023 01:52.738 5

12 81

CASELLLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 13 25:02.124 59.081 13.677 01:53.940 3

13 17

LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:03.254 1:00.211 01.130 01:52.990 13

14 11

SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:07.377 1:04.334 04.123 01:54.055 10

15 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:13.243 1:10.200 05.866 01:54.933 11

16 7

LANGER Jocelyn 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:14.203 1:11.160 00.960 01:54.014 8

17 33

BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:14.278 1:11.235 00.075 01:54.770 8

18 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:37.473 1:34.430 23.195 01:53.937 13

               

Not Classi�ed

19 4

SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 5 09:41.380 8 Lp. 8 Lp. 01:52.641 2

20 49

IMPERATO Anthony* 1 DCV by Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 5 10:50.106 8 Lp. 28.056 01:53.036 3

21 5

HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 5 10:22.050 8 Lp. 40.670 01:53.437 4

               

 
AUTODROMO NAZIONALE MONZA

14 - 16 JULY 2023

 
GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 11

1 121

MOTTET Alexandre Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 25:59.884 - - 01:58.929 9

2 133

SCHETTY Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:02.397 00.363 00.363 01:59.292 13

3 123

SCHMIDT Detlef Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:10.021 00.494 00.131 01:59.423 9

4 137

WÄGER Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:15.283 00.352 -00.142 01:59.281 8

5 124

GILLIOZ Daniel Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:30.851 02.217 01.865 02:01.146 5

6 134

RÜEGGER Balz Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:49.844 02.828 00.611 02:01.757 11

7 126

CHALIGNE Jean-Paul Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 12 27:31.344 02.283 1 Tr / Lap 02:01.212 4
              

Not Classi�ed

8 132

STEBLER Remo Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 2 04:02.850 02.005 1 Tr / Lap 02:00.934 2

9 122

LIETZAU Markus Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 3 07:20.009 02.085 9 Tr / Lap 02:01.014 2

10 129

RICHTER Jens Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0
              

CLASS : 12

1 143

WALKER Alexander Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:45.853 - - 02:02.164 7

2 141

HIRSCHI Pierre Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:55.533 -00.065 -00.065 02:02.099 5
              

Best time Overall : 01:58.929 (175.2 km/h), (No. 121) MOTTET Alexandre

 
AUTODROMO NAZIONALE MONZA

14 - 16 JULY 2023

 
GROUP GT4 SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 121 MOTTET Alexandre 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 25:59.884 - - 01:58.929 9

2 133

SCHETTY Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:02.397 02.513 02.513 01:59.292 13

3 123

SCHMIDT Detlef 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:10.021 10.137 07.624 01:59.423 9

4 137

WÄGER Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:15.283 15.399 05.262 01:59.281 8

5 124

GILLIOZ Daniel 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:30.851 30.967 15.568 02:01.146 5

6 143

WALKER Alexander 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:45.853 45.969 15.002 02:02.164 7

7 134

RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:49.844 49.960 03.991 02:01.757 11

8 141

HIRSCHI Pierre 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:55.533 55.649 05.689 02:02.099 5

9 126

CHALIGNE Jean-Paul 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 12 27:31.344 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:01.212 4

               

Not Classi�ed

10 132

STEBLER Remo 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 2 04:02.850 11 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:00.934 2

11 122

LIETZAU Markus 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 3 07:20.009 10 Lp. 9 Lp. 02:01.014 2

12 129

RICHTER / GREILING 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0

               

 
AUTODROMO NAZIONALE MONZA

14 - 16 JULY 2023

 
GROUP GT4 SPRINT 1

FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 21

1 200

KAPFINGER Michael Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:02.048 - - 01:51.313 5

2 221

BLATTNER Dustin PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:04.883 02.835 02.835 01:50.843 5

3 223

GORGA Sebastian PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:10.639 08.591 05.756 01:52.352 4

4 224

SIMPSON Josh PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:11.429 09.381 00.790 01:52.597 2

5 202

MISBACH Laurent Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.228 10.180 00.799 01:53.124 5

6 203

SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.525 10.477 00.297 01:51.758 5

7 216

AUBÖCK Gerald MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:15.198 13.150 02.673 01:54.002 13

8 222

SAWAYA Fuad PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:15.339 13.291 00.141 01:53.049 13

9 204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:16.842 14.794 01.503 01:53.752 13

10 210

PRESEZZI Valerio Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.409 15.361 00.567 01:54.063 13

11 209

BERTSCHINGER Walo Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.699 15.651 00.290 01:53.506 13

12 218

MEKVABISHVILI Merabi Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:18.704 16.656 01.004 01:53.830 13

13 226

VOLLET Jürgen PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:20.704 18.656 02.000 01:53.829 5

14 213

NAGY Zsombor MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:26.471 24.423 05.767 01:55.282 4

15 220

WATT Denis G. KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:27.504 25.456 01.033 01:55.698 13

16 208

NIELSEN John Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 12 28:28.537 26.489 01.033 01:55.803 12

17 214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 12 28:29.903 27.855 01.366 01:54.943 12
              

Not Classi�ed

18 225

MANSOUR Tareq PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 7 14:33.168 6 Tr / Lap 5 Tr / Lap 01:51.654 4
              

CLASS : 23

1 233

DREISOW Jörg PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:03.328 - - 01:51.327 4

2 231

CALDERARI Enzo ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:07.814 04.486 04.486 01:52.006 3

3 232

DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:17.662 14.334 09.848 01:53.607 13

4 235

SCHWERI Manfred Stadler Motorsport - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:36.904 33.576 19.242 01:57.698 13
              

CLASS : 24

1 261

LANG Niklas Stadler Motorsport - 991 GT2 RS CS 13 28:19.584 - - 01:52.685 12
              

CLASS : 40

1 279

TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:07.184 - - 01:52.299 5

2 268

HAGNAUER Philipp Porsche Basel Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:07.419 00.235 00.235 01:52.273 3

3 270

LAFIX KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:16.574 09.390 09.155 01:54.479 13

4 287

BIASSONI Matteo Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:26.720 19.536 10.146 01:55.085 5
              

Not Classi�ed

5 271

SARCINELLI Nicola Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 7 14:34.523 6 Tr / Lap 6 Tr / Lap 01:53.059 4
              

Best time Overall : 01:50.843 (188.0 km/h), (No. 221) BLATTNER Dustin
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#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 200 KAPFINGER Michael 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:02.048 - - 01:51.313 5

2 233

DREISOW Jörg 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:03.328 01.280 01.280 01:51.327 4

3 221

BLATTNER Dustin 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:04.883 02.835 01.555 01:50.843 5

4 279

TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:07.184 05.136 02.301 01:52.299 5

5 268

HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:07.419 05.371 00.235 01:52.273 3

6 231

CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:07.814 05.766 00.395 01:52.006 3

7 223

GORGA Sebastian 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:10.639 08.591 02.825 01:52.352 4

8 224

SIMPSON Josh 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:11.429 09.381 00.790 01:52.597 2

9 202

MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.228 10.180 00.799 01:53.124 5

10 203

SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:12.525 10.477 00.297 01:51.758 5

11 216

AUBÖCK Gerald 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:15.198 13.150 02.673 01:54.002 13

12 222

SAWAYA Fuad 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:15.339 13.291 00.141 01:53.049 13

13 270

LAFIX 40 KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:16.574 14.526 01.235 01:54.479 13

14 204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:16.842 14.794 00.268 01:53.752 13

15 210

PRESEZZI Valerio 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.409 15.361 00.567 01:54.063 13

16 232

DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:17.662 15.614 00.253 01:53.607 13

17 209

BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.699 15.651 00.037 01:53.506 13

18 218

MEKVABISHVILI Merabi 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:18.704 16.656 01.004 01:53.830 13

19 261

LANG / ACEVEDO 24 Stadler Motorsport - 991 GT2 RS CS 13 28:19.584 17.536 00.880 01:52.685 12

20 226

VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:20.704 18.656 01.120 01:53.829 5

21 213

NAGY / WALTER 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:26.471 24.423 05.767 01:55.282 4

22 287

BIASSONI Matteo 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:26.720 24.672 00.249 01:55.085 5

23 220

WATT Denis G. 21 KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:27.504 25.456 00.784 01:55.698 13

24 235

SCHWERI Manfred 23 Stadler Motorsport - 991 II GT3 R 13 28:36.904 34.856 09.400 01:57.698 13

25 208

NIELSEN John 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 12 28:28.537 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:55.803 12

26 214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 12 28:29.903 1 Lp. 01.366 01:54.943 12

               

Not Classi�ed

27 225

MANSOUR Tareq 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 7 14:33.168 6 Lp. 5 Lp. 01:51.654 4

28 271

SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 7 14:34.523 6 Lp. 01.355 01:53.059 4

               

 
AUTODROMO NAZIONALE MONZA

14 - 16 JULY 2023

 
GROUP OPEN GT SPRINT 1
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#26 - 2x 5 seconds penalty - Cut the chicane two time

 
 

#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 1

1 67

LEVI Ariel* Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:23.356 - - 01:51.871 5

2 44

KAPFINGER Johannes Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:24.041 00.685 00.685 01:51.872 5

3 77

MEZZETTI William Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:32.767 09.411 08.726 01:52.700 9

4 4

SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:34.525 11.169 01.758 01:51.964 8

5 74

ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:41.078 17.722 06.553 01:52.812 8

6 5

HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:46.354 22.998 05.276 01:52.893 12

7 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:49.086 25.730 02.732 01:53.395 5

8 17

LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:50.992 27.636 01.906 01:52.989 5

9 3

BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:55.058 31.702 04.066 01:52.728 8

10 49

IMPERATO Anthony* DCV by Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:57.749 34.393 02.691 01:53.003 8

11 27

CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:04.646 41.290 06.897 01:53.517 11

12 11

SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:05.504 42.148 00.858 01:54.649 11

13 26

INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:06.010 42.654 00.506 01:53.183 12

14 7

LANGER Jocelyn Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:14.673 51.317 08.663 01:55.223 4

15 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:17.399 54.043 02.726 01:55.206 11

16 33

BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:17.620 54.264 00.221 01:54.896 12

17 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:33.123 01:09.767 15.503 01:54.971 8
              

CLASS : 2

1 81

CASELLLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 13 25:34.317 - - 01:55.163 6
              

Best time Overall : 01:51.871 (186.2 km/h), (No. 67) LEVI Ariel*

 
AUTODROMO NAZIONALE MONZA
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GROUP GT3 CUP SPRINT 2

FINAL RANKING BY CLASS
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 #26 - 2x 5 seconds penalty - Cut the chicane two time  
 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 67 LEVI Ariel* 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:23.356 - - 01:51.871 5

2 44

KAPFINGER Johannes 1 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:24.041 00.685 00.685 01:51.872 5

3 77

MEZZETTI William 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:32.767 09.411 08.726 01:52.700 9

4 4

SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:34.525 11.169 01.758 01:51.964 8

5 74

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:41.078 17.722 06.553 01:52.812 8

6 5

HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:46.354 22.998 05.276 01:52.893 12

7 22

KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:49.086 25.730 02.732 01:53.395 5

8 17

LANGER Christof 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:50.992 27.636 01.906 01:52.989 5

9 3

BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:55.058 31.702 04.066 01:52.728 8

10 49

IMPERATO Anthony* 1 DCV by Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:57.749 34.393 02.691 01:53.003 8

11 27

CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:04.646 41.290 06.897 01:53.517 11

12 11

SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:05.504 42.148 00.858 01:54.649 11

13 26

INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:06.010 42.654 00.506 01:53.183 12

14 7

LANGER Jocelyn 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:14.673 51.317 08.663 01:55.223 4

15 14

VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:17.399 54.043 02.726 01:55.206 11

16 33

BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:17.620 54.264 00.221 01:54.896 12

17 9

INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 13 25:33.123 1:09.767 15.503 01:54.971 8

18 81

CASELLLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI 991 II GT3 Cup 13 25:34.317 1:10.961 01.194 01:55.163 6
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FINAL RANKING SCRACTH
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 11

1 121

MOTTET Alexandre Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:05.948 - - 02:00.097 7

2 133

SCHETTY Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:06.675 00.727 00.727 01:59.874 4

3 123

SCHMIDT Detlef Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:09.909 03.961 03.234 01:59.284 6

4 132

STEBLER Remo Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:24.725 18.777 14.816 02:00.046 10

5 137

WÄGER Patrick Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:26.645 20.697 01.920 02:00.189 13

6 124

GILLIOZ Daniel Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:37.888 31.940 11.243 02:01.533 8

7 134

RÜEGGER Balz Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:43.520 37.572 05.632 02:02.284 5
              

Not Classi�ed

8 122

LIETZAU Markus Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 6 13:42.302 7 Tr / Lap 7 Tr / Lap 02:00.084 2

9 126

CHALIGNE Jean-Paul Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 5 10:12.852 8 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 02:01.128 3

10 129

GREILING Andreas Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0
              

CLASS : 12

1 143

WALKER Alexander Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:52.420 - - 02:02.459 4

2 141

HIRSCHI Pierre Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:59.650 07.230 07.230 02:03.130 4
              

Best time Overall : 01:59.284 (174.7 km/h), (No. 123) SCHMIDT Detlef
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#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 121 MOTTET Alexandre 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:05.948 - - 02:00.097 7

2 133

SCHETTY Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:06.675 00.727 00.727 01:59.874 4

3 123

SCHMIDT Detlef 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:09.909 03.961 03.234 01:59.284 6

4 132

STEBLER Remo 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:24.725 18.777 14.816 02:00.046 10

5 137

WÄGER Patrick 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:26.645 20.697 01.920 02:00.189 13

6 124

GILLIOZ Daniel 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:37.888 31.940 11.243 02:01.533 8

7 134

RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 718 GT4 CS MR 13 26:43.520 37.572 05.632 02:02.284 5

8 143

WALKER Alexander 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:52.420 46.472 08.900 02:02.459 4

9 141

HIRSCHI Pierre 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 26:59.650 53.702 07.230 02:03.130 4

               

Not Classi�ed

10 122

LIETZAU Markus 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 6 13:42.302 7 Lp. 7 Lp. 02:00.084 2

11 126

CHALIGNE Jean-Paul 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 5 10:12.852 8 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:01.128 3

12 129

RICHTER / GREILING 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0
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GROUP GT4 SPRINT 2
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#

DRIVER TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

              
CLASS : 21

1 221

BLATTNER Dustin PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:57.049 - - 01:50.811 11

2 200

KAPFINGER Michael Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:58.287 01.238 01.238 01:50.935 13

3 224

SIMPSON Josh PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:07.015 09.966 08.728 01:52.627 12

4 202

MISBACH Laurent Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:07.454 10.405 00.439 01:52.475 12

5 203

SCHMITT Sebastian PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:09.051 12.002 01.597 01:52.689 5

6 213

WALTER Csaba MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:13.210 16.161 04.159 01:53.049 11

7 222

SAWAYA Fuad PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:13.750 16.701 00.540 01:53.516 12

8 226

VOLLET Jürgen PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:14.051 17.002 00.301 01:53.042 10

9 204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:15.017 17.968 00.966 01:53.915 11

10 218

MEKVABISHVILI Merabi Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:17.429 20.380 02.412 01:53.557 6

11 214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:28.867 31.818 11.438 01:54.820 13
              

Not Classi�ed

12 225

MANSOUR Tareq PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 5 10:30.879 8 Tr / Lap 8 Tr / Lap 01:52.454 5

13 208

NIELSEN John Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 4 09:27.755 9 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 02:11.803 2

14 223

GORGA Sebastian PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 1 05:01.293 12 Tr / Lap 3 Tr / Lap - 0

15 210

PRESEZZI Valerio Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

16 209

TOSOLINI Dario Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

17 220

WATT Denis G. KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
              

CLASS : 23

1 233

DREISOW Jörg PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 13 26:59.328 - - 01:50.825 11

2 231

MENOTTI Philipp ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:04.906 05.578 05.578 01:51.811 6

3 232

DINKELDEIN Patrick Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:07.564 08.236 02.658 01:52.112 13

4 235

SCHWERI Manfred Stadler Motorsport - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:32.795 33.467 25.231 01:56.064 13
              

CLASS : 24

1 261

ACEVEDO Cécile Stadler Motorsport - 991 GT2 RS CS 12 26:57.318 - - 01:55.403 11
              

CLASS : 40

1 279

TRILLER Wolfgang Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:04.802 - - 01:51.811 6

2 270

LAFIX KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:13.186 08.384 08.384 01:53.621 10

3 287

BIASSONI Matteo Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:20.668 15.866 07.482 01:54.100 13
              

Not Classi�ed

4 271

SARCINELLI Nicola Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
              

Best time Overall : 01:50.811 (188.0 km/h), (No. 221) BLATTNER Dustin
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#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:57.049 - - 01:50.811 11

2 200

KAPFINGER Michael 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:58.287 01.238 01.238 01:50.935 13

3 233

DREISOW Jörg 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 13 26:59.328 02.279 01.041 01:50.825 11

4 279

TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:04.802 07.753 05.474 01:51.811 6

5 231

CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:04.906 07.857 00.104 01:51.811 6

6 224

SIMPSON Josh 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:07.015 09.966 02.109 01:52.627 12

7 202

MISBACH Laurent 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:07.454 10.405 00.439 01:52.475 12

8 232

DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:07.564 10.515 00.110 01:52.112 13

9 203

SCHMITT Sebastian 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:09.051 12.002 01.487 01:52.689 5

10 270

LAFIX 40 KLK Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:13.186 16.137 04.135 01:53.621 10

11 213

NAGY / WALTER 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:13.210 16.161 00.024 01:53.049 11

12 222

SAWAYA Fuad 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:13.750 16.701 00.540 01:53.516 12

13 226

VOLLET Jürgen 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:14.051 17.002 00.301 01:53.042 10

14 204

TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:15.017 17.968 00.966 01:53.915 11

15 218

MEKVABISHVILI Merabi 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:17.429 20.380 02.412 01:53.557 6

16 287

BIASSONI Matteo 40 Vago Racing - 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:20.668 23.619 03.239 01:54.100 13

17 214

ZIMMERMANN Marcel 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:28.867 31.818 08.199 01:54.820 13

18 235

SCHWERI Manfred 23 Stadler Motorsport - 991 II GT3 R 13 27:32.795 35.746 03.928 01:56.064 13

19 261

LANG / ACEVEDO 24 Stadler Motorsport - 991 GT2 RS CS 12 26:57.318 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:55.403 11

               

Not Classi�ed

20 225

MANSOUR Tareq 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 5 10:30.879 8 Lp. 7 Lp. 01:52.454 5

21 208

NIELSEN John 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 4 09:27.755 9 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:11.803 2

22 223

GORGA Sebastian 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 1 05:01.293 12 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0

23 210

PRESEZZI Valerio 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

24 209

BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

25 220

WATT Denis G. 21 KR Racing-Promotion - 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

26 271

SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Total

1 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 128 2:16.53 2:16.81 28 2:16.69 16 2:16.65 12 2:16.39 14 2:16.23 Joker 2:16.43 10 2:16.56 3 2:16.74 21 2:16.29 24 128

2 707 MEISTER Peter 992GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 140 2:05.18 2:05.51 33 2:04.89 29 2:04.95 23 2:05.18 0 2:05.18 0 2:05.48 30 2:04.79 Joker 2:05.30 12 2:05.31 13 140

3 777 GODEL Pascal 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 166 2:16.47 2:16.13 34 2:16.80 33 2:16.58 11 2:16.38 9 2:16.15 32 2:16.58 11 2:16.56 9 2:16.83 Joker 2:16.20 27 166

4 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 274 2:07.97 2:08.34 37 2:08.92 Joker 2:07.94 3 2:08.21 24 2:07.80 17 2:08.27 30 2:07.16 81 2:07.39 58 2:07.73 24 274

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 336 2:05.55 2:06.24 69 2:05.34 21 2:05.65 10 2:06.82 Joker 2:04.98 57 2:05.80 25 2:05.29 26 2:05.09 46 2:04.73 82 336

6 723 BOLLIGER thomas 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PSCZ 468 2:07.60 2:06.24 136 2:07.64 4 2:07.89 29 2:06.90 70 2:07.01 59 2:09.02 Joker 2:08.28 68 2:07.18 42 2:08.20 60 468

7 724 FILIPPI Dario 718 GT4 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBA 992 2:18.13 2:20.03 190 2:18.13 0 2:19.44 131 2:21.12 Joker 2:18.37 24 2:17.70 43 2:15.78 235 2:16.43 170 2:16.14 199 992

8 775 KOK Jeroen 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 1005 2:08.35 2:05.81 Joker 2:06.38 197 2:06.58 177 2:09.30 95 2:08.78 43 2:09.50 115 2:10.09 174 2:08.59 24 2:10.15 180 1005

9 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 1097 2:16.86 2:21.50 Joker 2:18.58 172 2:17.03 17 2:17.44 58 2:17.56 70 2:15.61 125 2:14.37 249 2:14.22 264 2:15.44 142 1097

Long Regularity - Classic
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 125 2:14.95 2:14.78 17 2:14.65 30 2:15.16 21 2:14.96 1 2:15.00 5 2:14.61 Joker 2:15.17 22 2:15.06 11 2:15.13 18 125

2 725 KELLER Virgil 992 GT3 Amag First Rennsport 165 2:14.67 2:14.70 3 2:14.44 23 2:14.88 21 2:14.33 34 2:14.94 27 2:14.19 48 2:15.24 Joker 2:14.68 1 2:14.59 8 165

Long Regularity - Chrono
FINAL RANKING

Page: 1 / 1
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#124 - 174 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached 

#143 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached 

#268 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached 

#222 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake under Safety Car 

#221 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake under Safety Car

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

               
CLASS : 1

1 22

CHE

KLINGELNBERG / ZAMPARELLI* 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:28.610 - - 01:51.289 26
2 7

GER

LANGER C. / LANGER J. 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:41.985 02.751 02.751 01:54.040 49
3 74

CHE

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:54.328 01.821 -00.930 01:53.110 28
4 11

CHE

SCHMID / AEBERHARD 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 50 02:02:08.186 01.320 1 Tr / Lap 01:52.609 7
5 14

CHE

VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT* 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 49 02:01:15.504 00.281 1 Tr / Lap 01:51.570 49
               

Not Classi�ed

6 27

GBR

CHRISTIE / MALUCELLI* 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:11:06.350 21 Tr / Lap 19 Tr / Lap 01:51.166 9
               

CLASS : 11

1 132

CHE

STEBLER / METTLER* 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:00:49.353 - - 01:58.270 3
2 129

GER

GREILING / RICHTER 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:01:50.306 01.589 01.589 01:59.859 26
3 130

CHE

DELAFONTAINE / PENALBA / WIDMER 11 Widbergmotorsport PCV / PCZ / PCZB 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:01:55.515 02.769 01.180 02:01.039 6
4 121

CHE

BRODARD / SALAMANCA 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:02:06.950 02.853 00.084 02:01.123 7
5 124

CHE

GILLIOZ / BAGNOUD 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE / PCMA 718 GT4 CS MR 47 02:05:43.948 03.663 00.810 02:01.933 7
               

Not Classi�ed

6 123

GER

SCHMIDT / HIRSIGER* 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 23 01:01:48.347 26 Tr / Lap 24 Tr / Lap 01:58.138 7
7 122

GER

LIETZAU / STRAUSS 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0
               

CLASS : 12

1 143

CHE

WALKER / VAN PARIJS* 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L / - 718 Cayman GT4 CS 46 02:01:16.060 - - 01:59.914 3
               

CLASS : 21

1 203

GER

SCHMITT / SCHRAML* 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 52 02:01:28.889 - - 01:51.970 9
2 200

GER

KAPFINGER M. / KAPFINGER J. / SVEPES 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 52 02:02:33.641 -01.044 -01.044 01:50.926 8
3 210

CHE

PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI* 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:00:51.012 1 Tr / Lap 00.069 01:50.995 43
4 221

USA

MANSOUR / BLATTNER 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:00.853 1 Tr / Lap 00.137 01:51.132 48
5 222

USA

SAWAYA / GORGA 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:23.771 00.722 01.560 01:52.692 8
6 209

CHE

BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:39.808 01.178 00.456 01:53.148 44
7 202

FRA

MISBACH / VILLIGER 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE / - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:40.915 00.388 -00.790 01:52.358 29
8 208

CHE

NIELSON / HAYS* 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:47.750 00.550 00.162 01:52.520 7
9 214

CHE

ZIMMERMANN / FROMMENWILER* 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:02:17.279 00.205 -00.345 01:52.175 8
               

Not Classi�ed

10 213

HUN

NAGY / WALTER 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 19 57:33.786 00.392 -00.309 01:52.362 7
11 218

BUL

MEKVABISHVILI / DONCHEV 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 23 57:38.426 00.628 00.423 01:52.598 9
12 224

CHE

SIMPSON / VOLLET 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 19 47:20.189 00.701 00.073 01:52.671 5
               

CLASS : 23

1 233

GER

DREISOW / LAUCK* 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 52 02:00:49.309 - - 01:49.513 3
2 231

CHE

CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 50 02:01:12.266 02.158 02.158 01:51.671 44
               

Not Classi�ed

3 232

GER

DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED* 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 17 39:43.929 35 Tr / Lap 33 Tr / Lap 01:49.291 5
               

CLASS : 24

               
Not Classi�ed

1 261

CHE

LANG / ACEVEDO / SCHWERI 24 Stadler Motorsport - 991 GT2 RS CS 8 15:21.977 - - 01:53.032 6
               

CLASS : 40

1 279

AUT

TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 52 02:01:15.325 - - 01:52.256 42
2 268

CHE

HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 51 02:03:58.093 00.105 00.105 01:52.361 8
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 #124 - 174 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached 
#143 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached 
#268 - 3 seconds penalty - Minimum pit time unreached 
#222 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake under Safety Car 
#221 - 30 seconds penalty - Overtake under Safety Car

 

 

#

Driver CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR LAPS TOTAL TIME GAP 1st GAP Prev BEST TIME ON LAP

1 233

GER

DREISOW / LAUCK* 23 PZ 5 Seen - 991 II GT3 R 52 02:00:49.309 - - 01:49.513 3

2 279

AUT

TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - 991 II GT3 Cup 52 02:01:15.325 26.016 26.016 01:52.256 42

3 203

GER

SCHMITT / SCHRAML* 21 PZ 5 Seen - 992 GT3 Cup 52 02:01:28.889 39.580 13.564 01:51.970 9

4 200

GER

KAPFINGER M. / KAPFINGER J. / SVEPES 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 52 02:02:33.641 1:44.332 1:04.752 01:50.926 8

5 210

CHE

PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI* 21 Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:00:51.012 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:50.995 43

6 221

USA

MANSOUR / BLATTNER 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:00.853 1 Lp. 09.841 01:51.132 48

7 222

USA

SAWAYA / GORGA 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:23.771 1 Lp. 22.918 01:52.692 8

8 22

CHE

KLINGELNBERG / ZAMPARELLI* 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:28.610 1 Lp. 04.839 01:51.289 26

9 209

CHE

BERTSCHINGER / TOSOLINI 21 Ortho Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:39.808 1 Lp. 11.198 01:53.148 44

10 202

FRA

MISBACH / VILLIGER 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE / - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:40.915 1 Lp. 01.107 01:52.358 29

11 7

GER

LANGER C. / LANGER J. 1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:41.985 1 Lp. 01.070 01:54.040 49

12 208

CHE

NIELSON / HAYS* 21 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:47.750 1 Lp. 05.765 01:52.520 7

13 74

CHE

ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:01:54.328 1 Lp. 06.578 01:53.110 28

14 214

CHE

ZIMMERMANN / FROMMENWILER* 21 Swizz Evenzz - 992 GT3 Cup 51 02:02:17.279 1 Lp. 22.951 01:52.175 8

15 268

CHE

HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 991 II GT3 Cup 51 02:03:58.093 1 Lp. 1:40.814 01:52.361 8

16 231

CHE

CALDERARI / MENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB 991 II GT3 R 50 02:01:12.266 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:51.671 44

17 11

CHE

SCHMID / AEBERHARD 1 ANT Performance - 992 GT3 Cup 50 02:02:08.186 2 Lp. 55.920 01:52.609 7

18 132

CHE

STEBLER / METTLER* 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:00:49.353 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:58.270 3

19 14

CHE

VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT* 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - 992 GT3 Cup 49 02:01:15.504 3 Lp. 26.151 01:51.570 49

20 129

GER

GREILING / RICHTER 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:01:50.306 3 Lp. 34.802 01:59.859 26

21 130

CHE

DELAFONTAINE / PENALBA / WIDMER 11 Widbergmotorsport PCV / PCZ / PCZB 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:01:55.515 3 Lp. 05.209 02:01.039 6

22 121

CHE

BRODARD / SALAMANCA 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE 718 GT4 CS MR 49 02:02:06.950 3 Lp. 11.435 02:01.123 7

23 124

CHE

GILLIOZ / BAGNOUD 11 Orchid Racing Team PCGE / PCMA 718 GT4 CS MR 47 02:05:43.948 5 Lp. 2 Lp. 02:01.933 7

24 143

CHE

WALKER / VAN PARIJS* 12 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L / - 718 Cayman GT4 CS 46 02:01:16.060 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:59.914 3
               

Not Classi�ed

25 232

GER

DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED* 23 Proton Competition - 991 II GT3 R 17 39:43.929 35 Lp. 2 Lp. 01:49.291 5

26 27

GBR

CHRISTIE / MALUCELLI* 1 Dinamic Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:11:06.350 22 Lp. 16 Lp. 01:51.166 9

27 213

HUN

NAGY / WALTER 21 MS Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 19 57:33.786 33 Lp. 10:13.597 01:52.362 7

28 218

BUL

MEKVABISHVILI / DONCHEV 21 Huber Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 23 57:38.426 29 Lp. 7 Lp. 01:52.598 9

29 224

CHE

SIMPSON / VOLLET 21 PTE by Manthey Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 19 47:20.189 33 Lp. 4 Lp. 01:52.671 5

30 261

CHE

LANG / ACEVEDO / SCHWERI 24 Stadler Motorsport - 991 GT2 RS CS 8 15:21.977 44 Lp. 9 Lp. 01:53.032 6

31 123

GER

SCHMIDT / HIRSIGER* 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 23 01:01:48.347 29 Lp. 4:09.921 01:58.138 7

32 122

GER

LIETZAU / STRAUSS 11 Amag First Rennsport - 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0
               

Best time Overall : 01:49.291 (190.6 km/h), (No. 232) DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED*
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